CFW501
ECODESIGN INFORMATION ACCORDING TO IEC 61800-9 - COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) 2019/1781
INFORMACIONES “ECODESIGN” DE ACUERDO CON LA IEC 61800-9 - DIRECTIVA EUROPEA “ECODESIGN” 2019/1781
INFORMAÇÕES “ECODESIGN” DE ACORDO COM A IEC 61800-9 - DIRETIVA EUROPÉIA “ECODESIGN” 2019/1781
Notes:
(1) Motor rated power based on the rated output current Inom.
(2) Rated apparent power considering input voltage Vin,nom and output current Inom.
(3) Operating point (speed, torque). The pL (90, 100) percentage is marked in the product’s Ecodesign label.

Convertidor(5)
Classe de
Eficiência do
Inversor(5)
Losses at Rated Load
(90, 100) / Reference
CDM Losses (IE1)(6)
Pérdidas en Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Pérdidas de Referencia
(IE)(6)
Perdas para Carga
Nominal (90, 100) /
Perdas Referência
(IE1)(6)
CFW501A01P6T2 A 0.25 kW 230 V 1.6 A 0.64 kVA 5 kHz 5.0 % 5.0 % 5.2 % 5.0 % 5.1 % 5.4 % 5.2 % 5.6 % 19 W (3.0 %) IE2 0.302
CFW501A02P6T2 A 0.55 kW 230 V 2.6 A 1.04 kVA 5 kHz 3.4 % 3.4 % 3.7 % 3.5 % 3.6 % 3.9 % 3.7 % 4.1 % 19 W (1.9 %) IE2 0.295
CFW501A04P3T2 A 1.1 kW 230 V 4.3 A 1.71 kVA 5 kHz 2.2 % 2.4 % 2.8 % 2.3 % 2.5 % 3.0 % 2.6 % 3.3 % 19 W (1.2 %) IE2 0.294
CFW501A07P0T2 A 1.5 kW 230 V 7 A 2.79 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.7 % 2.0 % 2.5 % 2.1 % 2.8 % 19 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.322
CFW501A09P6T2 A 2.2 kW 230 V 9.6 A 3.82 kVA 5 kHz 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.1 % 1.5 % 1.8 % 2.4 % 2.0 % 3.0 % 19 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.373
CFW501A12P0T2 A 3 kW 230 V 12 A 4.78 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 2.0 % 1.4 % 1.7 % 2.4 % 1.9 % 3.0 % 19 W (0.4 %) IE2 0.381
CFW501B16P0T2 B 4 kW 230 V 16 A 6.37 kVA 5 kHz 1.2 % 1.3 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.4 % 1.9 % 1.5 % 2.1 % 20 W (0.4 %) IE2 0.280
CFW501B17P0T2 B 4 kW 230 V 17 A 6.77 kVA 5 kHz 1.1 % 1.3 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.4 % 1.9 % 1.5 % 2.1 % 20 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.296
CFW501B19P4T2 B 5.5 kW 230 V 19.4 A 7.73 kVA 5 kHz 1.1 % 1.3 % 1.6 % 1.1 % 1.4 % 1.9 % 1.5 % 2.1 % 20 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.335
CFW501C24P0T2 C 5.5 kW 230 V 24 A 9.56 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.6 % 0.9 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 1.3 % 2.2 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.348
CFW501A01P0T4 A 0.37 kW 400 V 1 A 0.69 kVA 5 kHz 4.7 % 4.7 % 4.9 % 4.7 % 4.7 % 5.0 % 4.8 % 5.1 % 18 W (2.6 %) IE2 0.299
CFW501A01P6T4 A 0.55 kW 400 V 1.6 A 1.11 kVA 5 kHz 3.2 % 3.3 % 3.5 % 3.3 % 3.3 % 3.6 % 3.4 % 3.7 % 18 W (1.6 %) IE2 0.285
CFW501A02P6T4 A 1.1 kW 400 V 2.6 A 1.80 kVA 5 kHz 2.1 % 2.3 % 2.6 % 2.1 % 2.3 % 2.7 % 2.4 % 2.9 % 18 W (1.0 %) IE2 0.270
CFW501A04P3T4 A 1.5 kW 400 V 4.3 A 2.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.6 % 1.7 % 2.1 % 1.6 % 1.8 % 2.3 % 1.9 % 2.4 % 18 W (0.6 %) IE2 0.294
CFW501A06P1T4 A 3 kW 400 V 6.1 A 4.23 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 1.9 % 1.3 % 1.5 % 2.0 % 1.6 % 2.1 % 18 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.294
CFW501B02P6T4 B 1.1 kW 400 V 2.6 A 1.80 kVA 5 kHz 2.3 % 2.4 % 2.8 % 2.3 % 2.5 % 2.9 % 2.5 % 3.0 % 20 W (1.1 %) IE2 0.283
CFW501B04P3T4 B 1.5 kW 400 V 4.3 A 2.98 kVA 5 kHz 1.7 % 1.8 % 2.2 % 1.7 % 1.9 % 2.3 % 1.9 % 2.5 % 20 W (0.7 %) IE2 0.305
CFW501B06P5T4 B 3 kW 400 V 6.5 A 4.50 kVA 5 kHz 1.3 % 1.5 % 1.9 % 1.4 % 1.6 % 2.0 % 1.6 % 2.2 % 20 W (0.5 %) IE2 0.254
CFW501B10P0T4 B 4 kW 400 V 10 A 6.93 kVA 5 kHz 1.2 % 1.3 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.4 % 1.8 % 1.5 % 2.0 % 20 W (0.3 %) IE2 0.283
CFW501C14P0T4 C 5.5 kW 400 V 14 A 9.70 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.9 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.311
CFW501C16P0T4 C 7.5 kW 400 V 16 A 11.09 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.7 % 1.2 % 1.9 % 19 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.262
CFW501D24P0T4 D 11 kW 400 V 24 A 16.63 kVA 5 kHz 0.9 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.2 % 1.8 % 25 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.293
CFW501D31P0T4 D 15 kW 400 V 31 A 21.48 kVA 5 kHz 0.8 % 1.0 % 1.5 % 0.9 % 1.1 % 1.6 % 1.1 % 1.8 % 25 W (0.2 %) IE2 0.317
1/1